

APPLICATION DEADLINE

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

The application period for the Alabama Ministry Network Scholarship Program (AMNSP) is now open. Applicants may contact Jennifer Harris at iharris@amnag.org to receive an application packet. The forms are also available on our website at www.amnag.org.

The Alabama Ministry Network Scholarship Program (AMNSP) gives financial assistance to qualifying Assemblies of God students who are going into traditional and non-traditional ministry, helping them to attend endorsed Assemblies of God colleges, universities, and graduate schools. The AMNSP is open to high school seniors and college or seminary students who are attending Assemblies of God churches. In order to receive scholarship money, winners must attend an endorsed Assemblies of God educational institution.

The Network Scholarship Committee evaluates all properly completed applications and, based on availability of funds, awards one or more of each of the following scholarships:

- Distance Learning (Degree program only) \$1,000.00
 Students pursuing online/correspondence degrees at the institute, college, or graduate levels

The deadline for applications, including all reference forms and either an Initial (first-time) Application or a Continuation Application, is **February 14, 2025**. It is the student applicant's responsibility to see that the completed application, including all completed reference forms, have been received by the Network Office by **February 14, 2025**. All application forms may be mailed to the Alabama Ministry Network Scholarship Program, 5919 Carmichael Rd, Montgomery, AL 36117. They may also be emailed to the Network Office at jharris@amnag.org.

Please contact the Network Secretary-Treasurer's office at 334-279-7172 ext 103, or at jharris@amnag.org, with any questions you may have.